A/D 581,40

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

Name of Person Signing

01-21-2000



Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 101248	8186 attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsugu Nagoya Addillonal names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1) Mitsugu Nagoya Name: 2) Koken Co., Ltd. Address: Both of 16-9, Akabanenishi 4-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-0055,
	Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: 00000122 0940442 Cuber 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔼 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date (PCT/JP98/02356, 05/28/1998)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Registration No. 31,467	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	☑ Enclosed
, ((4)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Alexandria State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314	8. Deposit account number:
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
1	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0009

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE) Mitsugu NAGOYA,

of 16-9, Akabanenishi 4-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 115-0055 Japan,

respectively, have invented certain new and u	seful improvements in:	
	was executed was filed on May 28, 1998 under xxes nternational application designating the U.S.	nt
WHEREAS, 1) Koken Co., Ltd	.; and 2) Mitsugu NAGOYA,	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") had 16-9, Akabanenishi 4-chome, Kita-k	th ving a place of business xxx <u>or residing at:</u> u, Tokyo 115-0055 Japan,	
	and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Lette United States and its territorial possessions and in any and a	
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full its territorial possessions and in all foreign call Letters Patent which may be granted there	the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assigned exclusive right to the said invention in the United States are ountries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any are for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewal	gn nd nd
possessions and any and all foreign countries said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its (h	e Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territoric to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sois) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had the	to le :h
any facts known to me (us) respecting said invexecute all divisional, continuation, substitute ment papers to cause any and all of said Letter and; generally do everything possible to aid	ention and testify ir any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assigns Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an	3, n- s,
EXECUTED AT: Tokyo, Jap.	n	
Date:November 8, 1999	- hitzagu hayoya	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mitsugu NAGOYA	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	_
Date:	(Cimple of T	_
Data	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	_
	DATENT	

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0010